
MARK
VFD

VFD-CHP-1

VFD-CHP-2

VFD-CHP-3

VFD-CHP-4

VFD-HWP-1

VFD-HWP-2

VFD-HWP-3

VFD-HWP-4

VFD-HWP-5

VFD-HWP-6

VFD-MCP-1

SYSTEM

CHILLED WATER

CHILLED WATER

CHILLED BEAMS

CHILLED BEAMS

HOT WATER

HOT WATER

HEAT RECOVERY

HEAT RECOVERY

CHILLED BEAMS HW

CHILLED BEAMS HW

PROCESS WATER

MAX.
HORSEPOWER

30

30

10

10

25

25

10

10

7.5

7.5

5

INPUT ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VOLT

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

480

FREQUENCY

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

PHASE

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

BY-PASS

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

WATER SYSTEM VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES

REMARKS MARK
P

CHP-1

CHP-2

CHP-3

CHP-4

HWP-1

HWP-2

HWP-3

HWP-4

HWP-5

HWP-6

MCP-1

(1) SIZED FOR 100%, ONE PUMP IS STAND-BY

(2) DIONIZED WATER, 5 MEG OHM, STAINLESS STEEL PUMP

LOCATION

LOM 435 PENTHOUSE

LOM 435 PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

LOM 435 PENTHOUSE

LOM 435 PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

APS MEZZ MECH ROOM

SERVICE

CHILLED WATER

CHILLED WATER

CHILLED BEAMS

CHILLED BEAMS

HOT WATER

HOT WATER

HEAT RECOVERY

HEAT RECOVERY

CHILLED BEAMS HW

CHILLED BEAMS HW

PROCESS WATER

TYPE

BASEMOUNTED

BASEMOUNTED

IN-LINE

IN-LINE

BASEMOUNTED

BASEMOUNTED

IN-LINE

IN-LINE

IN-LINE

IN-LINE

IN-LINE

CAP.
(GPM)

550

550

175

175

480

480

130

130

120

120

115

DISCH.
HEAD
(FT)

115

115

95

95

100

100

110

110

65

65

60

MIN.
EFF.
(%)

78

78

63

63

76

76

60

60

55

55

72

SIZE (IN)
SUCT.

5

5

3

3

5

5

2-1/2

2-1/2

2

2

1-1/4

DISCH.

4

4

3

3

4

4

2-1/2

2-1/2

2

2

1-1/2

MOTOR
HP

30

30

10

10

25

25

10

10

7.5

7.5

5

RPM

1750

1750

1750

1750

1750

1750

1750

1750

1750

1750

3500

VOLT

460

460

460

460

460

460

460

460

460

460

460

PH

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

VFD

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

BASED ON:

B&G 1510 4GB

B&G 1510 4GB

B&B SERIES 80 3x3x11

B&B SERIES 80 3x3x11

B&G 1510 4GB

B&G 1510 4GB

B&B SERIES 80 2x2x7

B&B SERIES 80 2x2x7

B&B SERIES 80 2.5x2.5x9.5B

B&B SERIES 80 2.5x2.5x9.5B

GOULDS MCS 2M

PUMPS

REMARKS

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1),(2)

MARK
HX

HX-1

HX-2

HX-3

LOCATION

PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

TYPE

PLATE AND FRAME

PLATE AND FRAME

PLATE AND FRAME

HEAT RECOVERY

HEAT RECOVERY

HEAT RECOVERY

TOTAL
MBH

3200

3200

1400

HEAT
TRANS.
AREA
(FT²)

HOT SIDE
GPM

160

160

112

EWT
(°F)

160

160

80

LWT
(°F)

120

120

55

MAX
PD
(FT)

15

15

15

FLUID

WATER

WATER

D.I.

SCALE
FACTOR

COLD SIDE
GPM

116

116

112

EWT
(°F)

75

75

50

LWT
(°F)

130

130

75

MAX
PD
(FT)

15

15

15

SCALE
FACTOR

FLUID

WATER

WATER

WATER

HEAT EXCHANGERS
REMARKS

MARK
ET

ET-1

LOCATION

PENTHOUSE

SYSTEM

HEAT RECOVERY

TANK
VOLUME

(GAL)

80

MIN. ACCEP.
VOLUME

(GAL)

60

DIMENSIONS
DIA.
(IN)

24

LENGTH
(IN)

36

SYSTEM
CONN.

(IN)

1

AIR CHARGE
PRESSURE

(PSIA)

24

EXPANSION TANKS

REMARKS

MARK
CUH

CUH-C105

CUH-179

CUH-179B

(1) PROVIDE ALL UNITS WITH UNIT MOUNTED DISCONNECT.
(2) STAMPED LOUVER SUPPLY AND RETURN

LOCATION

CORRIDOR

STAIR FIRST FLOOR

STAIR SECOND FLOOR

TYPE

CEILING

FLOOR MOUNTED

FLOOR MOUNTED

AIR SIDE
CFM

840

840

840

EAT
(°F)

60

60

60

LAT
(°F)

115

115

115

WATER SIDE
MBH

39.2

39.2

39.2

GPM

2.6

2.6

2.6

PD
(FT)

15

15

15

EWT
(°F)

160

160

160

DEPTH
OF

RECESS
(IN)

10

10

10

FOUR
SIDE
OVER
LAP

-

-

-

MOTOR
HP

1/30, 1/20

1/30, 1/20

1/30, 1/20

PH

1

1

1

VOLT

120

120

120

CABINET UNIT HEATERS

REMARKS

MARK
SD

SD-1A

SD-1B

SD-2A

SD-2B

SERVICE

CHP-1

CHP-2

HWP-1

HWP-2

CAPACITY
(GPM)

550

550

480

480

SYSTEM
SIDE SIZE

(IN)

6

6

4

4

PUMP
SIDE SIZE

(IN)

5

5

5

5

MAXIMUM
PRESSURE
DROP (FT)

5

5

5

5

SUCTION DIFFUSERS

REMARKS

MARK
UH

UH-160A

UH-160B

UH-200A

UH-200B

(1) NOT USED
(2) PROVIDE ALL UNITS WITH UNIT MOUNTED DISCONNECT

LOCATION

LOADING DOCK

LOADING DOCK

PENTHOUSE

PENTHOUSE

TYPE

VERTICAL

VERTICAL

VERTICAL

VERTICAL

AIR
CFM

4430

4430

2600

2600

EAT
(°F)

65

65

65

65

LAT
(°F)

115

115

115

115

WATER
MBH

15.2

15.2

5.7

5.7

GPM

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

MAX PD
(FT)

15

15

15

15

EWT
(°F)

130

130

130

130

MOTOR
HP

1/2

1/2

 1/3

 1/3

PH

1

1

1

1

VOLT

120

120

120

120

AMPS

5.4

5.4

4.5

4.5

UNIT HEATERS

REMARKS

(1), (2)

(1), (2)

(1), (2)

(1), (2)

MARK
AS

AS-1

LOCATION

PENTHOUSE

SYSTEM

HEAT RECOVERY

SIZE
(IN)

5

GPM

300

STRAINER

NO

AIR SEPARATORS

REMARKS

MARK
RCP

RCP-1

LOCATION

SEE PLANS

CAP.
PER
FT

(BTU)

263

GPM

SEE PLANS

MAX
PD

PER
PANEL (FT)

0.5

AVER.
WATER
TEMP.

(°F)

140

PANEL SIZE (IN)
L

72

W

24

RADIANT CEILING PANELS (HEATING ONLY)

REMARKS

STERLING LRP
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